

Mar 15, 2012

Infrastructure and Capital Works Town of Markham 101 Town Centre Boulevard Markham, ON L3R 9W3

Attention: Dale MacKenzie

Re: Main St (16th Ave to Major Mackenzie Dr), Pole Relocation, Our File #307719 Note: The hydro work for the two poles at southeast corner of Main St and Major Mackenzie Dr needs approval from MTO and York Region, which could take time. Therefore the hydro work for these two poles will be under another Work Order and have separate estimate from the following one.

Dale, please find below our estimate for the above project, this is only an estimate and actual cost will be billed upon completion of our work. The breakdown of our work is the installation of 28 new poles, the installation of 17 new anchors, the installation of 4 new transformers, the installation of 10 terminations, the installation of 2 new SCADAMATE LIS, the removal of 23 existing poles, the removal of 5 existing transformers, the removal of 10 existing terminations, the removal of 2 existing SCADAMATE LIS.

PowerStream Inc. will require a Purchase Order for \$ 454,815.90+ HST = \$513,941.97. The following is a breakdown of the project.

<u>Item</u>	P.S. Share	Town of M. share	<b>Total Cost</b>
Material Labour &	\$455,139.96	N/A	\$455,139.96
Equipment	\$454,815.90	\$454,815.90	\$909,631.80
Total	\$909,955.86	\$454,815.90	\$1,364,771.76

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Regards

Hacheng Zhang

Design Technician, Capital

PowerStream Inc.

e-mail: Jiacheng.Zhang@powerstream.ca



Mar 15, 2012

Infrastructure and Capital Works Town of Markham 101 Town Centre Boulevard Markham, ON L3R 9W3

Attention: Dale MacKenzie

Re: <u>Main St at Major Mackenzie Dr, Pole Relocation, Our File #308733</u>

Note: The estimate is for the hydro work for the two poles at southeast corner of Main St and Major Mackenzie Dr.

Dale, please find below our estimate for the above project, this is only an estimate and actual cost will be billed upon completion of our work. The breakdown of our work is the installation of 1 new pole, the installation of 2 new anchors, the installation of 1 new SCADAMATE LIS, the removal of 1 existing poles, the removal of 1 existing SCADAMATE LIS.

PowerStream Inc. will require a Purchase Order for 30,121.74+ HST = \$34,037.57. The following is a breakdown of the project.

<u>Item</u>	P.S. Share	Town of M. share	<b>Total Cost</b>
Material Labour &	\$69,034.68	\$0.00	\$69,034.68
Equipment	\$30,121.74	\$30,121.74	\$60,243.48
Total	\$99,156.42	\$30,121.74	\$129,278.16

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Regards

Jiacheng Zhang

Design Technician, Capital

PowerStream Inc.

e-mail: Jiacheng.Zhang@powerstream.ca